B-4 © 2017 Glenair, Inc • 1211 Air Way, Glendale, CA 91201 • 818-247-6000 • www.glenair.com • U.S. CAGE code 06324 • Space Mechanisms Catalog
Dimensions in Inches (millimeters) are subject to change without notice.
B
HiPer-D pin connectors for cable or panel mount feature crimp, rear-
releaseable size #20 or #22 contacts. Intermateable with standard M24308-type
D-Subminiature connectors, the HiPer-D features a rugged machined aluminum
shell, waterproof sealing and optional ground springs for improved resistance
to electromagnetic interference. Gold-plated size #20 contacts conform to

280-018P inline cable or panel mount pin connector,
crimp termination
How To Order
Sample Part Number 280-018P 3S25 ME G P
Basic Part Number 280-018P
Shell Size-
Contact Arrangement
See Shell Size - Contact Arrangements Table
Shell Finish
ME = Electroless Nickel (RoHS)
Z2 = Gold (RoHS)
Z1 = Passivated Stainless Steel (RoHS)
Ground Spring G = Supplied with EMI Ground Spring N = No Ground Spring
Mating Hardware
N = No Hardware (Through-Hole) P = #4-40 Female Jackpost
L = Jackscrew, Hex Head, Low Profile K = Jackscrew, Slot Head, Extended Length
S = Screwlock, Male, Hex Head, Low Profile T = Screwlock, Male, Slot Head, Extended Length
Shell Size - Contact Arrangements
Shell Size-
Contact Arr.
Contact Size and Qty
#20 #22
Standard Density
1S9 9
2S15 15
3S25 25
4S37 37
5S50 50
High Density
1H15 15
2H26 26
3H44 44
4H62 62
5H78 78
6H104 104
Mating Hardware
N
Thru-Hole
No Hardware
P
Female Jackpost
.115/.125
(2.92/3.18)
#4-40 UNC-2A
NUT AND
LOCKWASHER
#4-40 UNC-2B
S
Captive Screwlock,
Hex Head
L
Captive Jackscrew,
Hex Head
#4-40 UNC-2A
RETAINER
#4-40 UNC-2A
RETAINER
K
Slot-Head Extended
Jackscrew
T
Slot-Head Extended
Captive Screwlock
#4-40 UNC-2A
RETAINER
1.1 (28)
MAX
#4-40 UNC-2A
RETAINER
1.1 (28)
MAX
SERIES 28
HiPer-D Space Grade Connectors